### City of Carson City Agenda Report

Date Submitted: May 12, 2009 Agenda Date Requested: May 21, 2009

Time Requested: 10 minutes

To: Liquor Board

From: Business License Division, Development Services

Subject Title: Action to revoke a packaged liquor license for Malkit Singh dba Tip Top Market and Discount Liquor, located at 1501 Fairview Dr, #7, Carson City due to non-payment of 3<sup>rd</sup> and 4<sup>th</sup> Quarter 2008 Liquor License fees and 1<sup>st</sup> and 2<sup>nd</sup> Quarter 2009 Liquor License fees in the amount of \$800.00 pursuant to CCMC 4.13.140. (Lena Tripp)

Staff Summary: Per CCMC 4.13.140, all liquor license requests are to be reviewed by the Liquor Board.

Type of A	Action	Requested:
-----------	--------	------------

( ) Resolution	( ) Ordinance
(X) Formal Action/Motion	( ) Other (Specify)

Does This Action Require A Business Impact Statement: ( ) Yes (X) No

Recommended Board Action: I move to revoke a packaged liquor license for Malkit Singh dba Tip Top Market and Discount Liquor, located at 1501 Fairview Dr, #7, Carson City due to non-payment of 3<sup>rd</sup> and 4<sup>th</sup> Quarter 2008 Liquor License fees and 1<sup>st</sup> and 2<sup>nd</sup> Quarter 2009 Liquor License fees in the amount of \$800.00 pursuant to CCMC 4.13.140.

**Explanation for Recommended Board Action:** The Liquor Board has the authority to revoke all liquor licenses pursuant to CCMC 4.13.140.

Applicable Statute, Code, Policy, Rule or Regulation: CCMC 4.13.140

Fiscal Impact: N/A

Explanation of Impact: N/A

Funding Source: N/A

Alternatives: N/A

Supporting Material: 1) Notice of Show Cause Hearing Letter

Board Action Report - Liquor License Tip Top Market - Malkit Singh May 21, 2009 Page 2

Prepared By: Lena E Tripp, Senior Permit Technician

Reviewed By:			
(Development Services Director)		Date:	112.09
(City Manager)  1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	Date: 5-12-09		
Sheriff) Ruuf (Vrincipal Planner)		Date: 5 · // · 09	
Board Action Taken:			
Motion:	1)		Aye/Nay
(Vote Recorded By)			<del></del>



## CARSON CITY, NEVADA

# CONSOLIDATED MUNICIPALITY AND STATE CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT SERVICES

### CARSON CITY LIQUOR BOARD

### NOTICE OF SHOW CAUSE HEARING

DATE: May 8, 2009

NAME AND ADDRESS OF BUSINESS:

Tip Top Market and Discount Liquor 1501 Fairview Dr., Carson City, NV 89701

NAME AND ADDRESS OF LIQUOR LICENSE HOLDER:

Malkit Singh 7553 Gold Dr., Reno, NV 89506

RE: ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE REGARDING REVOCATION OF LIQUOR LICENSE FOR MALKIT SINGH AT TIP TOP MARKET AND DISCOUNT LIQUOR. (LIQUOR LICENSE #08-25833)

Pursuant to Nevada Revised Statute (NRS) 241.033 and NRS 241.034, you are being provided notice that the Carson City Liquor Board may consider your character, alleged misconduct, professional competence, or physical or mental health relating to your liquor license. The Board may also discuss and take administrative action relating to your liquor license. Furthermore, the Board may, without further notice take administrative action against you if the Board determines that such administrative action is warranted after considering your character, alleged misconduct, professional competence, or physical or mental health.

Pursuant to CCMC 4.13.150 (2), the Carson City Liquor Board is requiring you and/or your representative to appear at the Liquor Board hearing on May 21, 2009 at 8:30am. The Liquor Board will meet at the Community Center, Sierra Room, 851 East William Street, Carson City, Nevada. This is your notice to show cause why your liquor license should not be revoked.

The grounds for your liquor license revocation: Non-payment of Liquor License pursuant to CCMC 4.13.140

You and/or your representative shall have an opportunity to be heard, present witnesses and cross-examine witnesses against you.

The Liquor Board may take action on your liquor license on the hearing date or may take up to 20 days to render a decision as to the liquor license revocation and then give notice to the licensee.

BUSINESS LICENSE DIVISION • 2621 Northgate Lane, Suite 6 • Carson City, Nevada 89706 Phone: (775) 887-2105 Fax: (775) 887-2202 TNosenzo@ci.carson-city.nv.us Should you have any questions regarding the meeting date, please call me at (775) 887-2105.

Sincerely,

Hena E Tripp Lena E Tripp Senior Permit Technician

Certified Mail Receipt #7008 1140 0001 8161 4435